	Authorities of Authorities in Authorities and Company of the A
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	12/31/2012 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
12/31/10	103653314
	office: Please record the autoricaents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Mark Wicker	R Name: VICKI SIERSMA Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): /2 //0 / 20/2	* D .// • //
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Name City: Victor
Joint Research Agréement	ŧ
	State: New YORK
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	se Country: <i>USA</i> Zip: 14564
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Received DEC 3 1 2012	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 722, 693 Symbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspond	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Vicki Siersma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15 Kent DR.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: VICTOR State: New York Zip: 1456	8. Payment Information
(n o r) 02/1 F / 0	
W ,	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Volersm@ aof.com	Authorized Uses Name TLEE 11 00000000 5772693
9. Signature:	Ø1 FC:8021 /2 //0/20/2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

*

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Patent Purchasing Agreement

This agreement is between Kenneth M. Wicker whose known address is 75 East St. Honeoye Falls N.Y. 14472 Patent owner and Seller and Vicki Siersma whose known address is 15 Kent Drive, Victor, New York 14564 Purchaser.

Seller also agrees that under this agreement that there will be no ongoing revenue's, or royalty's due to or owed to seller or forthcoming to Seller from the Purchaser, this is a one-time cash sale of patent ownership. Under this patent purchasing agreement both parties agree to fill out the proper forms with the U.S.A. Patent office to record the sale and assignment of U.S.A. Patent 5,722,693.

Kenneth M. Wicker

Seller Signature

Date 12/10/2012

Vicki Siersma

Purchaser Signature

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

PATENT

REEL: 029683 FRAME: 0360